understand what is happening in the world. Those who don’t know the 
Word of God will be confused.  They will fall for the deceits of the 
antichrist)  

11 And from the time that the daily sacrifice shall be taken away, and 
the abomination that maketh desolate set up, there shall be a 
thousand two hundred and ninety days. (1290 days is 3.5 years)   

(The animal sacrifices were done away with when Jesus Christ was 
crucified. Today, our daily sacrifice to God is offering our love and 
obedience)    

(That sacrifice will be taken away; because people will be offering to 
the false messiah.